05-11-2006

RECORDATI	103236204
TRADE	usrio UNLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MSA Products, Inc. 3 Main Street, Suite #1	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Nyack, New York 10960	Name: LNT Merchandising Co., LLC
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6 Brighton Road
✓ Corporation- State: New York	City: Clifton
Other	State: New Jersey
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U S A Zip: 07015
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 24, 2006	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest
Other	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Trademark Designation No.(a)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,056,000 (same as A-Hisis the corres
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,056,000 (same as A-this is the correst (equisitation) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,056,000 (same as A-Hisis the corres Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer S. Sickler	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,056,000 (same as A-Hisis the corres Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Veg Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown registrations involved:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer S. Sickler Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,056,000 (same as A-this same corres Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes B. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) are A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer S. Sickler	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,056,000 (same as A-Hissis He corres Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes B. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Proposition of Applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer S. Sickler Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,056,000 (same as A-this is the corres Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer S. Sickler Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street City: Dallas	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account or credit any overpayre 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer S. Sickler Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 74201-4761	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Yes are applications and registration nor Registration Number is unknown. 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Yes Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yes Credit any overpays. 8. Payment Information:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer S. Sickler Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 74201-4761 Phone Number: (713) 276-5382	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yes Credit any overpays 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer S, Sickler Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 74201-4761 Phone Number: (713) 276-5382 Fax Number: (713) 276-6382	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Yes Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer S. Sickler Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street City: Dallas State: Texas Tip: 74201-4761 Phone Number: (713) 276-5382 Fax Number: (713) 276-6382 Email Address: jsickler@gardere.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Yes Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yes Credit any overpayors. 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Gardere Wynne Sewell Land Authorized User Name Gardere Wynne Sewell Land
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/584,833 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin SIMPLE SOLUTIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer S. Sickler Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 74201-4761 Phone Number: (713) 276-5382 Fax Number: (713) 276-6382	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additi

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

40.00 Dennifer S. Sickler Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

MSA Products, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, and has a place of business at 3 Main Street, Suite #1, Nyack, New York 10960.

MSA Products, Inc. is the owner of all right, title and interest to the mark "SIMPLE SOLUTIONS" along with the goodwill associated with the mark as used with organizers for closets, kitchens and bathrooms and general utility storage organizers composed of shelving, hanger bars, drawers, shoe racks, tie and belt racks, cubicles and wire baskets all sold as a unit and included in International Trademark Class 20. MSA Products, Inc. also is the owner of pending U.S. Trademark Appl. Serial No. 76/584,833 for "SIMPLE SOLUTIONS" as used with the above-identified goods in International Class 20, as evidenced by documents submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording.

LNT Merchandising Co., LLC is organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and has a place of business at 6 Brighton Road, Clifton, New Jersey 07015. LNT Merchandising Co., LLC is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "SIMPLE SOLUTIONS" along with the underlying U.S. Trademark Appl. Serial No. 76/584,833 and the goodwill associated with the mark.

Now, wherefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, MSA Products, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer to LNT Merchandising Co., LLC all right, title and interest to the mark "SIMPLE SOLUTIONS" along with U.S. Trademark Appl. Serial No. 76/584,833 and the goodwill associated with the mark.

MSA PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Martin Snider

Title: President

Date: March 24, 7006

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTY. DKT. NOS.: 130925-3001 **ASSIGNOR:** *** MSA Products, Inc. **ASSIGNEE:** LNT Merchandising Co., LLC TRADEMARKS: SIMPLE SOLUTIONS **REGISTRATION NO.: 3,056,000**

APPLICATION NO.: 76/584,833

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

I hereby certify that the following documents, which are attached, are being deposited under 37 C.F.R. 1.10, with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service as Express Mail No. EL 723939055 US in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Trademarks Only, dated May 5, 2006; (1)
- **(2)** Assignment;
- Check for \$40.00; and (3)

RECORDED: 05/05/2006

(4) Postcard

Please charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.: 07-0153 of Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP.

Respectfully submitted,

Paralegal to Jennifer Sickler

Date: May 5, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0526